WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC. P. O. BOX 333 MINDEN, NEVADA 89423

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO

Nevada Johnson, Inc. Post Office Box 2435 Gardnerville, Nevada 89410

Escrow No. 45796 MJC

_ SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE __

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE

SUBSTITUTION OF TRUSTEE AND	DEED OF FULL RECONVEYANCE
WHEREAS, <u>NEVADA JOHNSON</u> , INC., a N	evada corporation
WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC., a Nevada c	orporation was the original Trustor,
	was the original Trustee, and
LOUIS BUSTANHOBY, a widower	\ \
was the original Beneficiary under that certain deed of Trus	t dated August 25, 1900
and recorded on <u>August 26, 1988</u> Record of <u>Douglas</u>	10000
Record of Bodhtas	County, under Document No. 183908 , and
WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present Benefic	ciary under said Deed of Trust, and
WHEREAS, the undersigned desires to substitute	a new Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and
stead of said original Trustee thereunder, in the manner in	n said Deed of Trust provided,
THEREFORE, the undersigned hereby substitutes	LOUIS BUSTANHOBY
as trustee under said deed of trust	
NOW, THEREFORE, LOUIS BUSTANHOBY	
as substituted Trustee, do es hereby reconvey without	warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto.
the estate held by the trustee, declaring that the indebtednes	
/ /	uline gender includes the feminine and/or neuter, and the
singular number includes the plural.	
DatedJuly 7, 19 89	
Lever Bustanhorby	
Louis Bustanhoby Truster Beneficiary	Trustee
Beneficiary . FOR INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT	Trustee FOR INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT
STATE OF Nevada	STATE OF
COUNTY OF Douglas (SS.	COUNTY OF SS.
On July 7, 1989 before me, the under-	On before me, the under-
signed, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Louis Bustanhoby	signed, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared
Tions Descarroby	
, known to me	
to be the person whose name Wassubscribed to the within	to be the person whose name subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.	instrument and acknowledged that executed the same.
WITNESS-my hand and official seal.	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Signature B/ Must	Signature
Dahn S. Morgan Name (Typed or Printed)	Name (Typed or Printed)
	Name (Typed of Timed)
DAHN S. MORGAN	, ,
NOTARY PUBLIC - NEVADA DOUGLAS COUNTY	WESTERN TITLE COMPANY, INC.
My Appt. Expires Aug. 5, 1989	IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
Barrell Live and the second se	DOUGLAS CO HEVADA
	*no ## 12 A11 52
	'89 JUL 12 A11:52 206473
(This area for officia	
	RECORDER
tle Order NoEs	crow or Loan No

800k **789**PAGE**1013**